Ring 1:

Ring 1:

Ring 1:

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 128 entries on Friday, 199 entries on Saturday, and 181 entries on Sunday for a total of 508 entries.

Yorkshire Terrier Club of America
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial

Hyatt Regency Greenville, 220 North Main Street, Greenville, SC 29601
Judges: Frank Gilmer, 60 Branch Road, North East, MD 21901

CLASS SCHEDULE

Friday, July 23, 2021

Combined FAST - 37 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 45 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 46 Entries

Saturday, July 24, 2021

Premier JWW - 15 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 56 Entries
Open JWW - 10 Entries

Novice JWW - 20 Entries

Premier Standard - 15 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 55 Entries
Open Standard - 14 Entries

Novice Standard - 14 Entries

Sunday, July 25, 2021

Time 2 Beat - 25 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 51 Entries
Open Standard - 14 Entries

Novice Standard - 13 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 51 Entries
Open JWW - 9 Entries

Novice JWW - 18 Entries

There are 97 dogs entered in this

Permission has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under American Kennel Club rules

and regulations.
James P. Crowley, Secretary.



Running Order List

Friday, July 23, 2021

Ring 1: Master / Open / Novice FAST

4202 Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
4201 Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
4802 Ivy, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc

8201 Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8101 Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

8112 Ripple, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8105 Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

8304 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen
8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8305 Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8302 Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
8504 Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

8705 Solo, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

8503 Emma, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8303 Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

8501 Cami, Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12401 Blu, Italian Greyhound, Dee Hudson Rice

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12301 Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
12104 Nina, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12302 Aisha, Cocker Spaniel, Janis Keith Epting
12502 Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson

20402 pPotter, 0ld English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20403 Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis

20703 Frankie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20501 Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones
20504 Cedric, 0l1d English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

4202 Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
4401 Dagney-Cherie, Scottish Terrier, Renee Glover
4204 Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier, Joyce Glenn

8104 Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
8102 Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8101 Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8202 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro
8204 Skip, Cocker Spaniel, Janis Keith Epting

8105 Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

8106 Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

8111 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8205 Taxi, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8303 Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

8304 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen

8305 Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8307 Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

8115 Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery



8201 Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12104 Nina, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12106 Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12301 Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
12401 Blu, Italian Greyvhound, Dee Hudson Rice

12302 Aisha, Cocker Spaniel, Janis Keith Epting
12502 Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery

12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson
16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16302 Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland

20104 Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20302 Hallie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20401 Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
20402 pPotter, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20403 Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis

20301 Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

4202 Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
4204 Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier, Joyce Glenn
4205 Jayden, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius

8104 Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
8102 Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8504 Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

8202 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro
8106 Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

8204 Skip, Cocker Spaniel, Janis Keith Epting

8105 Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

8101 Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8111 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8304 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen

8205 Taxi, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8303 Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8307 Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

8201 Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8305 Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8115 Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery
8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

8501 Cami, Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12104 Nina, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12106 Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12301 Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
12401 Blu, Italian Greyvhound, Dee Hudson Rice

12302 Aisha, Cocker Spaniel, Janis Keith Epting
12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson
16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16302 Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland



20104 Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20302 Hallie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20401 Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
20402 pPotter, 0l1ld English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20403 Alfie, All-American, Angela Francis

20301 Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz



Saturday, July 24, 2021

Ring 1: Premier JWW
20103 Pressa, Border Collie, Candace Atchison

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson
16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson
16501 Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock

16502 Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12401 Blu, Italian Greyvhound, Dee Hudson Rice

8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro
8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8502 Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited
8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

20104 Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
20101 Dusty, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20103 Pressa, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
20105 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

20401 Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
20402 potter, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20301 Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson
16201 Cava, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

16302 Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12104 Nina, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12106 Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12202 EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-Bush
12203 Flynn, Cocker Spaniel, Deborah Mitchell

12401 Blu, Italian Greyvhound, Dee Hudson Rice

12301 Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

8504 Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

8104 Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
8102 Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8106 Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

8103 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8302 Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler

8101 Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8305 Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8105 Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

8110 Comet, Papillon, Lynne M. Crawford

8111 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8201 Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8203 Sidney, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marshal Auron
8205 Taxi, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

8301 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski



8303 Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

8304 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen

8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8307 Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

8502 Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited

8114 Olivia, Papillon, Toni Moody

8115 Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery
8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8501 Cami, Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

4203 Hank, Yorkshire Terrier, Donni Breaden
4204 Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier, Joyce Glenn
4201 Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
4205 Jayden, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
4202 Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Ring 1: Open JWW
24301 Tekla, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

20503 Nella, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
20601 Rumble, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Melissa and Brett Jarriel
20802 Jack, All-American, Patricia Weathers

16501 Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock
12502 Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery

8503 Emma, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8703 Impa, Boston Terrier, Tara Helwig

4602 Ruby, Biewer Terrier, Donni Breaden
4401 Dagney-Cherie, Scottish Terrier, Renee Glover

Ring 1: Novice JWW

24701 Vinny, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
24901 Theodore, Airedale Terrier, Jon McCoy

20801 Murphy, Border Collie, Martha Kemmer

20501 Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

20502 Rustin, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Paila Geigle
20504 Cedric, 0Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

20701 Zoey, Dalmatian, Robert Reinhold

20702 Smitten, Border Collie, Kolter Freeland

20901 Tully, Vizsla, Roger Liska

16502 Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle
16701 Josey, Australian Cattle Dog, Amy Hawes

12701 Ollie, Chinese Crested, Carol Hamblin
12801 Quark, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-Bush

8704 Logan, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8705 Solo, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons
8701 Brodie, Jack Russell Terrier, Dyanne Watkins

4601 Prissy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
4801 Jewel, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc
4603 Sassy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
4802 Ivy, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc

Ring 1: Premier Standard
20103 Pressa, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson
16501 Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock

16502 Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones
12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars



12107
12201
12301
12401

8109
8108
8306
8502
8116

24301

20104
20101
20102
20103
20105
20401
20402
20301

16101
16301
16302
16201

12101
12502
12102
12103
12104
12105
12106
12201
12202
12203
12401
12301
12107

8101
8104
8102
8103
8302
8201
8105
8109
8106
8107
8108
8110
8111
8203
8205
8306
8301
8303
8304
8305
8307
8114
8116
8115
8113

4204
4401
4201
4202

Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
Blu, Italian Greyhound, Dee Hudson Rice

Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro
Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited
Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Ring 1: Master/Excellent
Tekla, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz
Dusty, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
Pressa, Border Collie, Candace Atchison
Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
Potter, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson

Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland
Cava, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery

Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

Nina, Shetland Sheepdog, Victoria Hays

Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman

EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-Bush
Flynn, Cocker Spaniel, Deborah Mitchell

Blu, Italian Greyhound, Dee Hudson Rice

Mighty, Parson Russell Terrier, Sammi M. Flynn
Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Jacie, Coton de Tulear, Joan Gallagher

Makenzie, Basset Fauve de Bretagne, Dyanne Watkins
Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

Comet, Papillon, Lynne M. Crawford

Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

Sidney, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marshal Auron
Taxi, Papillon, Nancye Scalamandre

Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen
Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

Olivia, Papillon, Toni Moody

Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery
Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier, Joyce Glenn
Dagney-Cherie, Scottish Terrier, Renee Glover
Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Standard



20501
20503
20504
20601
20701

16501
16502

8501
8502
8503
8504

4601
4602
4603

24701
24901

20801
20502
20702
20802
20901

16701
12701
8703
8705
8701

4801
4802

Ring 1: Open Standard

Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

Nella, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden

Cedric, 0ld English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

Rumble, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Melissa and Brett Jarriel
Zoey, Dalmatian, Robert Reinhold

Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock
Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle

Cami, Biewer Terrier, Joan Gallagher

Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited
Emma, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

Prissy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
Ruby, Biewer Terrier, Donni Breaden
Sassy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges

Ring 1: Novice Standard

Vinny, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
Theodore, Airedale Terrier, Jon McCoy

Murphy, Border Collie, Martha Kemmer

Rustin, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Paila Geigle
Smitten, Border Collie, Kolter Freeland

Jack, All-American, Patricia Weathers

Tully, Vizsla, Roger Liska

Josey, Australian Cattle Dog, Amy Hawes
Ollie, Chinese Crested, Carol Hamblin
Impa, Boston Terrier, Tara Helwig

Solo, Shih Tzu, Jan Sammons

Brodie, Jack Russell Terrier, Dyanne Watkins

Jewel, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc
Ivy, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc



4201

8504
8703
8502
8109
8305
8108
8306
8105
8302
8116

12107
12401
12202
12105
12103
12102
12101

16702
16502
16501
16101

20701
20503
20102

4202
4201
4401
4204

8115
8114
8101
8202
8102
8307
8305
8304
8303
8109
8301
8203
8111
8110
8107
8105
8306
8302
8201
8104
8103
8108
8113
8116

12107
12401
12202

Sunday, July 25, 2021

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat

Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler

Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

Impa, Boston Terrier, Tara

Helwig

Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited
Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier,

Pamela Wengorovius

Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro
Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Lela, Miniature Schnauzer,

Tina Ratonyi

Blu, Italian Greyhound, Dee Hudson Rice

EC, English Cocker Spaniel,
Krissi, Poodle (Miniature),
Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

Roxanne Spilman-Bush
Kathleen S. Villars

Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones
Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

Focus, Poodle (Miniature),

Anna Pool

Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle
Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock
Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson

Zoey, Dalmatian, Robert Reinhold
Nella, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden
Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
Dagney-Cherie, Scottish Terrier, Renee Glover

Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier,

Joyce Glenn

Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery
Olivia, Papillon, Toni Moody

Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro
Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier,

Pamela Wengorovius

Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen
Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

Sidney, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marshal Auron
Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

Comet, Papillon, Lynne M. Crawford

Makenzie, Basset Fauve de Bretagne, Dyanne Watkins
Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

Lela, Miniature Schnauzer,

Tina Ratonyi

Blu, Italian Greyhound, Dee Hudson Rice

EC, English Cocker Spaniel,

Roxanne Spilman-Bush



12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12106 Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12502 Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

16201 Cava, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

16302 Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland
16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson

20301 Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

20402 potter, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20401 Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
20302 Hallie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20105 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20101 Dusty, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
20104 Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

24301 Tekla, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

Ring 1: Open Standard

4603 Sassy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
4602 Ruby, Biewer Terrier, Donni Breaden
4601 Prissy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges

8504 Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson
8503 Emma, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8502 Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited

12501 Olaf, Shetland Sheepdog, Beverly Stewart

16502 Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle
16501 Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock

20701 Zoey, Dalmatian, Robert Reinhold

20601 Rumble, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Melissa and Brett Jarriel
20504 Cedric, 0Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn

20503 Nella, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden

20501 Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones

Ring 1: Novice Standard

4802 Ivy, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc
4801 Jewel, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc

8701 Brodie, Jack Russell Terrier, Dyanne Watkins
8703 Impa, Boston Terrier, Tara Helwig
8702 Clair, Poodle (Toy), Catherine Gilbert

16701 Josey, Australian Cattle Dog, Amy Hawes

20901 Tully, Vizsla, Roger Liska

20802 Jack, All-American, Patricia Weathers
20703 Frankie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20702 Smitten, Border Collie, Kolter Freeland
20801 Murphy, Border Collie, Martha Kemmer

24901 Theodore, Airedale Terrier, Jon McCoy
24701 Vinny, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir

Ring 1: Master/Excellent JWW

4202 Louie, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson
4205 Jayden, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
4201 Marcie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler
4204 Chappy, Yorkshire Terrier, Joyce Glenn
4203 Hank, Yorkshire Terrier, Donni Breaden

10



8115 Jagger, West Highland White Terrier, Vicki Flanery
8504 Delta, Cesky Terrier, Robin Hutson

8114 Olivia, Papillon, Toni Moody

8202 Duchess, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Brigitte Campanaro
8102 Jive, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8502 Oatmeal, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Bailey Whited

8307 Sugar, Boston Terrier, Daniel Haddy

8101 Kamikazee, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8304 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Cathy Schmidt-Owen

8303 Jacques, Papillon, Elizabeth Petko

8301 Penny, Yorkshire Terrier, Ute Wrotnowski

8203 Sidney, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Marshal Auron
8109 Chase, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8201 Mister, West Highland White Terrier, Renee Glover
8111 Ace, Havanese, Leslie Sprick

8110 Comet, Papillon, Lynne M. Crawford

8105 Rascal, Papillon, Nancy McClure

8305 Tristen, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
8306 Toby, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

8302 Harper, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Camille Fowler

8104 Pip, West Highland White Terrier, David Flanery
8103 Jack, Papillon, Steffan Moody

8108 Maev, Swedish Vallhund, Brigitte Campanaro

8113 Disco, Papillon, Karen Wlodarski

8116 Blaze, Yorkshire Terrier, Robin Hutson

12107 Lela, Miniature Schnauzer, Tina Ratonyi

12401 Blu, Italian Greyvhound, Dee Hudson Rice

12202 EC, English Cocker Spaniel, Roxanne Spilman-Bush
12201 Finn, Poodle (Miniature), JohnieSue Thurman
12106 Leila, Miniature Schnauzer, Judy Colvin

12105 Krissi, Poodle (Miniature), Kathleen S. Villars
12103 Pixel, Papillon, Ann Bruno

12102 Maggie, Welsh Terrier, Jennifer Jones

12101 Tucket, All-American, Dinah McQueen

16302 Yeti, Miniature American Shepherd, Kolter Freeland
16301 Abe, Australian Cattle Dog, Ellen Richardson

16201 Cava, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

16101 Nix, Pyrenean Shepherd, Melissa Wilson Wilson

20301 Pardi, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

20402 potter, Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
20401 Boca, Golden Retriever, Robert Dubler
20302 Hallie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

20105 Bali, Belgian Malinois, Lisa Halpin

20102 Zelda, Portuguese Water Dog, Pamela Oberst
20101 Dusty, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
20104 Montee, Golden Retriever, Brian Foltz

Ring 1: Open JWW

4602 Ruby, Biewer Terrier, Donni Breaden

8703 Impa, Boston Terrier, Tara Helwig

12502 Hamish, Cairn Terrier, Vicki Flanery
12501 Olaf, Shetland Sheepdog, Beverly Stewart

16501 Ainsleigh, All-American, Brianna Stock
20802 Jack, All-American, Patricia Weathers
20601 Rumble, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Melissa and Brett Jarriel

20503 Nella, Poodle (Standard), Harriett Bowden

24301 Tekla, Airedale Terrier, Christie Williams

Ring 1: Novice JWW

4802 Ivy, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc

4603 Sassy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
4801 Jewel, Yorkshire Terrier, Kimberly LeBlanc
4601 Prissy, Dachshund (Longhaired), Sheila Bridges
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8701
8704
8702

16701
16502

20901
20703
20702
20701
20504
20501
20801

24901
24701

Brodie, Jack Russell Terrier, Dyanne Watkins
Logan, Yorkshire Terrier, Pamela Wengorovius
Clair, Poodle (Toy), Catherine Gilbert

Josey, Australian Cattle Dog, Amy Hawes
Griffin, Border Terrier, Erin Liedle

Tully, Vizsla, Roger Liska

Frankie, Dalmatian, Amy Ayers

Smitten, Border Collie, Kolter Freeland
Zoey, Dalmatian, Robert Reinhold

Cedric, 0Old English Sheepdog, Allison Sohn
Elijah, Airedale Terrier, Jennifer Jones
Murphy, Border Collie, Martha Kemmer

Theodore, Airedale Terrier, Jon McCoy
Vinny, Golden Retriever, Becky Bichlmeir
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